144835

BOOX 224 PAGE 846

he ship and a commence of the second

FILED FUT LEGORD
SHAFT THE CO. WASH
BY Peggy Fradford Jan 3 9 30 All '02 Smoth

AUGHTUK J. MICHAEL GARVISON

After Recorded Return to:

Grant C. Broer 8904 N.E. Hazel Dell Avenue Vancouver, Washington 98665 REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

2284 JUN - 3 2002 PAIDVAS ESTANGET 21811 ALS 915-2008

SKANANIA COUNTY TREASURER

**DOCUMENT TITLE:** 

**CORRECTION DEED** 

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OR RELATED DOCUMENT(S):

139140

GRANTOR: DAVID SHADDOX, a single man as his separate estate

GRANTEE: PEGGY BRADFORD, a married woman as her separate estate

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (abbreviated form): #302 Section 30 T3N R10E

ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL/ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03 10 30 0 0 0362

Gary H. Martin, Skamania County Assessor 302 Date Parcel II

CORRECTION DEED

This Correction Deed is given to correct that certain Quit Claim Deed dated August 24, 2000, and recorded September 15, 2000, under Skamania County Auditor's File No. 139140, which deed contained an incorrect legal description of a parcel conveyed by the deed as between the grantor and grantee named herein. This Deed Correction corrects the legal description for that deed only. This Correction Deed is intended to supercede, replace and correct the Quit Claim Deed dated August 24, 2000, and recorded September 15, 2000, under Skamania County Auditor's File No. 139140.

CORRECTION DEED - 1

BOOK 224 PAGE 847

THEREFORE, the Grantor, DAVID SHADDOX, for and in consideration of the correction of a legal description, hereby conveys and quit claims to PEGGY BRADFORD, the following described real property, situate in the County of Skamania, State of Westington

See attached Exhibit A  DATED this  day of May, 2002.    David Shaddox, Grantor	assembled real property, situate in the County of Skamania, State of Washington:
David Shaddox, Grantor    County of	Sec attached Exhibit A
David Shaddox, Grantor    County of	DATED this 16 day of May 2002
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Peggy Bradford is the person who appeared before me and signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be of his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.  Dated this 17 day of	David Shaddox, Grantor
Dated this 17 day of	) ss
GRANT C. BROER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 6, 2005  State of Washington  State of W	appeared before the and signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be active.
State of Washington  County of  My Commission Expires:  My C	Dated this 17 day of 1704 2002.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Shaddox is the person who appeared before me and signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be of his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.  Dated this	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 6, 2005  State of Washington  ) ss
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.  Dated this	
00-11-00	Transport of the alle Signed Itils instrument and acknowledged to a contract the contract to the contract the contract to the contract the contract to the contract the contra
NOTARY PUBLIC for Olds Read My Commission Expires: 1/14/2004  State of Alaska ALICIA A. SHADDOX	00 = 11 00
CORRECTION DEED BLUBLING State of Alaska ALICIA A. SHADDOX	NOTARY PUBLIC for Olds and My Commission Expires: 1/14/2004
My Commission Expires 1/14/2004	CORRECTION DEED B UBLIC State of Alaska ALICIA A. SHADDOX NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 1/14/2004

BOOK DDY PAGE 848

## CORRECTION DESCRIPTION FOR PARCEL 2

A parcel of land within a portion of Government Lots 1, 2, 3 and NE½ NW½ of Section 30, Township 3 North, Range 10 East, W.M., in Skarnania County, Washington, and described as follows:

Follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of said Section 30 lying N 84\*29\*13\* W, 678.84 feet from the North ¼ comer thereof, which point is the northwest comer of a pencal conveyed to Skamenia County P.U.D. No. 1 by that particular document recorded in Book 206 at Pages 833-834; thence along the edge of said percel, S 01\*23'45' W, 1100 feet to the southwest comer thereof (which is marked with a 5/8" iron rod with yellow plastic cap); thence S 00\*33'22" W, 631.41 feet to the line of mean high water of the Columbia River; thence along said water line, N 80\*25'18" W, 257.50 feet; thence N 00\*33'22" E, parallel with the East line of said Government Lot 3 and NE¼ NW¼ to an angle point at the centraline of an existing roadway; thence N 38\*57'21" W, 500 feet; thence N 44\*19'18" W, 1066.39 feet to the Nerth line of said Section 30; thence S 84\*29'13" E, 1347.44 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within 8.R. 14 right of way; ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within 8.R. 14 right of way; SUBJECT TO a common assement created by and pursuant to Skamania County Superior Court Case No. 97-2-00127-9; ALSO SUBJECT to essement and conditions granted to Skamania P.U.D. No. 1 in those particular instruments recorded in Book 125 at Page 34 and in Book 208 at Pages 833-834; All records of Skamania County Auditor.



8 January 2002 Terry N. Trantow, PLS

1932 parcet2.000m

BOOK 224 PAGE 849 F.O.B. (20.26A.net) TRANTOW SURVEYING, INC. P. O. BOX 287 412 W. JEFFERSON BINGEN, WA 98605